

State vs. Raj Kumar @ Raju & Anr.

**SC No. 29/17
FIR No. 1100/15
PS : Sultan Puri
U/S : 307/34 IPC**

21.02.2018

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Both accused on bail.

PW-4 SI Chhaju Ram is examined and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused persons on the ground that their counsel is not available today.

PW-5 Dr. Munish Wadhawan is examined and discharged.

Summons sent to Ct. Virender is received unserved with the report that he is on leave w.e.f. 19.02.2018 to 25.02.2018.

Ct. Parteek is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.5,000/- against Ct. Parteek through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 17.04.2018.

All remaining unexamined prosecution witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

**(Rajnish Bhatnagar)
District & Sessions Judge (North-West)
Rohini Courts/Delhi : 21.02.2018**