

State v. Raj Kumar @ Raju & Anr.

**SC No. 29/17
FIR No. 1100/15
PS : Sultan Puri
U/S : 307/34 IPC**

05.07.2018

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused persons on bail.

No PW is present. PWs Ct. Virender, Ct. Parteek and SI Chajju Ram have sent their separate oral requests for today. They be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.08.2018.

**(Rajnish Bhatnagar)
District & Sessions Judge (North-West)
Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.07.2018**